

W.P.(C) No. 11781 of 2021

02    26.03.2021

The matter is taken up through hybrid arrangement (virtual/physical mode).

Heard learned counsel for the petitioner.

Against the order dated 06.01.2021 under Annexure-9 passed by the Collector, Jajpur rejecting the claim of the petitioner for regularization of services as Driver in pursuance of the order dated 21.10.2020 passed by this Court in W.P.(C) No.28196 of 2020, the petitioner has approached this Court by filing this writ petition.

Issue notice to the opposite parties.

Four extra copies of the writ petition be served on learned Additional Standing Counsel within three days as he appears for opposite parties no.1 to 4 to enable him to obtain instructions or file counter affidavit.

Alok

.....  
**(DR. B.R. SARANGI)**  
**JUDGE**