

IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No.17781 of 2021

Ranita Das @ Kar & Ors. Petitioners

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Das,
Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & Ors. Opp. Parties

Mr. A.P. Das,
Additional Standing Counsel

**CORAM:
JUSTICE BISWAJIT MOHANTY**

ORDER

07.07.2021

Order No.

02.

This matter is taken up through Video Conferencing Mode.

Heard Mr. P.K. Das, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. A.P. Das, learned Additional Standing Counsel.

Issue notice to the opposite parties by Registered Post/Speed Post with A.D. requisites for which shall be filed within a week.

List this matter on 10.8.2021.

**(Biswajit Mohanty)
Judge**