



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
W.P.(C) No. 11781 of 2021

Satrughan Mallick

.....

Petitioner

Mr. B.S. Tripathy-1, Adv.

-versus-

State of Odisha & Ors.

.....

Opposite Parties

Mr. P.K. Panda, ASC

CORAM:
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY
ORDER
04.05.2026

Order No. 05

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Heard learned counsel for the Parties.
3. Even though Hon'ble Apex Court while disposing W.P.(C) No. 1255 of 2025 has permitted the Petitioner to move this Court for early hearing of the Writ Petition but learned counsel appearing for the Petitioner prays for time to file rejoinder affidavit.
4. In view of the same, list this in the week commencing 6th July, 2026.
5. Rejoinder affidavit along with written notes of submission be filed in the meantime with service of copy on learned State counsel.

(BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY)
Judge

Jyoti