



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

WP(C) No. 11781 of 2021

CNR No. ODHC010230402021

Satrughan Mallick

.....

Petitioner

Mr. B.S. Tripathy-1, Sr. Advocate
along with

Mr. A. Sahoo, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha & Ors.

.....

Opposite Parties

Mr. P.K. Sahoo, ASC

CORAM:

THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY

ORDER

10.08.2026

Order No. 07

1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Heard learned counsel appearing for the Parties.
3. Considering the relief claimed and the rejection available under Annexure-9, this Court directs learned ASC to obtain instruction from Opp. Party No. 2 as to whether Petitioner is continuing as on date as a Driver in the establishment of Opp. Party No. 4.
4. As requested, list this matter in the week commencing 31st August, 2026.

(BIRAJA PRASANNA SATAPATHY)

Judge

Sneha